
 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Ordinance to amend existing agreement with Urban Drainage and Flood Control 

District 

 
2. Requesting Agency:  Parks and Recreation 

 

 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:Mark Tabor   

  Phone:720-913-0662 

  Email:mark.tabor@denvergov.org 

 

 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 

present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Chantal Unfug 

  Phone:720-913-0670 

  Email:chantal.unfug@denvergov.org 

 
 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 
ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 
This is an agreement amendment for the final design and construction of replacement 

maintenance of recreation trial bridges and retaining walls along the South Platte River 

in Denver.  The amendment adds $200,000 to the project, which increases the total 

amount to $598,800 and which will be split 50-50 between UDFCD and PDR. 

 

Original contract was executed in 2001 and amended in 2006 with a cap not to exceed 

$1,197,600 with out an additional amendment. 

  

b. Duration 
 ongoing 

c. Location 
 South Platte River 

d. Affected Council District 
3, 7, 9 

e. Benefits 
 Waterway improvements and safety concerns being addressed 

f. Costs 
 $100,000 additional investment from DPR. 

 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 
individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 

 We have no knowledge of any controversy  



 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Bill Request Number:                           Date:  


	BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST

